HHIISS11550000 SSEERRIIEESS 1HHWWSS330000--11550000 SSEERRIIEESS 1
• Lifetime Warranty
• UL508 Approved
• SEMI F47 Compliant (high line AC)
• Universal Input (85 - 265VAC)
• High Efficiency
• RoHS Compliant Design
Key Market Segments & Applications

Vibration (non operating) - 10 - 55Hz (1 minute sweep), 19.6m/s2 constant X, Y, Z 1 hour
Shock - < 196.1 m/s2
Safety Agency Approvals (5) - UL60950-1, CSA60950-1, EN60950-1, EN50178, UL508, CE Mark
Line Dip - Complies with SEMI F47 (200VAC line only)
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55011 / EN55022, FCC VCCI (HWS300, 600 & 1000: Class B, HWS1500: Class A)
Recommended EMI Filter - MC1206 MC1210 MC1220 MC1230
Immunity - IEC61000-4-2, -3, -4,  -6 (Level 3), -5, -8 (Level 4), -11
Weight (Typ) g 1,000 1,600 3,200 3,800
Size mm 61 x 82 x 165 100 x 82 x 165 240 x 126.5 x 82 280 x 126.5 x 82
Warranty Lifetime Warranty (See Lambda’s terms & conditions)
HHWWSS330000--11550000 SSEERRIIEESS2
Output Ratings
Adjust Max Peak Max. Load Line Ripple Over- Eff.
Voltage Range Curr. Curr. Pwr. Reg Reg Noise  voltage typ
Model V V(3) A A(2) W mV mV mV V % (1)
HWS300-3 3.3V 2.64 - 3.96 60 - 198 30 20 120 4.13 - 4.95 74/77
HWS600-3 3.3V 2.64 - 3.96 120 - 396 30 20 120 4.13 - 4.95 75/78
HWS1000-3 3.3V 2.64 - 3.96 200 660 40 20 120 4.13 - 4.62 71/73
HWS300-5 5V 4 - 6 60 - 120 30 20 120 6.25 -7.25 79/82
HWS600-5 5V 4 - 6 120 - 600 30 20 120 6.25 -7.25 80/83
HWS1000-5 5V 4 - 6 200 1000 40 20 120 6.25 - 7 76/78
HWS1000-6 6V 4.8 - 7.2 167 1002 60 36 150 7.5 - 8.4 79/81
HWS1000-7 7.5V 6 - 9V 134 160 1005 60 36 150 9.38 - 10.5 80/82
HWS300-12 12V 9.6 - 14.4 27 - 324 96 48 120 15 - 17.4 80/83
HWS600-12 12V 9.6 - 14.4 53 - 648 96 48 120 15 - 17.4 80/83
HWS1000-12 12V 9.6 - 14.4 88 100 1056 100 48 150 15 - 17.4 83/85
HWS1500-12 12V 9.6 - 14.4 125 - 1500 72 48 150 15 - 17.4 82/85
HWS300-15 15V 12 - 18 22 - 330 120 60 150 18.8 - 21.8 82/85
HWS600-15 15V 12 - 18 43 - 645 120 60 150 18.8 - 21.8 82/85
HWS1000-15 15V 12 - 18 70 80 1050 120 60 150 18.8 - 21.8 83/85
HWS1500-15 15V 12 - 18 100 - 1500 90 60 150 18.7 - 21.8 83/87
HWS300-24 24V 19.2 - 28.8 14 16.5 336 192 96 150 30 - 34.8 82/85
HWS600-24 24V 19.2 - 28.8 27 31 648 192 96 150 30 - 34.8 82/85
HWS1000-24 24V 19.2 - 28.8 44 50 1056 150 96 150 30 - 34.8 85/87
HWS1500-24 24V 19.2 - 28.8 65/70 (1) 105 1560 144 96 200 30 - 34.8 84/88
HWS1000-36 36V 28.8 - 43.2 29.3 33.3 1055 150 144 200 45 - 49.7 85/88
HWS1500-36 36V 28.8 - 43.2 42/46.5 (1) 70 1512 150 144 200 45 - 49.7 84/88
HWS300-48 48V 38.4 - 52.8 7 - 336 384 192 200 55.2 - 64.8 82/85
HWS600-48 48V 38.4 - 52.8 13 - 624 384 192 200 55.2 - 64.8 82/85
HWS1000-48 48V 38.4 - 52.8 22 25 1056 300 192 200 38.4 - 52.8 86/88
HWS1500-48 48V 38.4 - 52.8 32 - 1536 288 192 200 55.2 - 64.8 86/90
HWS1000-60 60V 48 - 66 17.6 20 1056 360 240 400 69 - 75 85/88
Notes
(1) 100/200VAC
(2) 200-265VAC Input, 10s maximum on time with 35% duty cycle
(3) Use program input (PV) to adjust from 20-120% of nominal (20-110% for 48V models)